FORM 51-102F3 MATERIAL CHANGE REPORT

ITEM 1 Name and Address of Corporation:

Medxtractor Corp. (the "Corporation") Suite 1150, 707 – 7 Avenue SW Calgary, Alberta T2P 2H6

ITEM 2 Date of Material Change:

October 23, 2019

ITEM 3 News Release:

The news release was disseminated on October 23, 2019 and filed on SEDAR on October 23, 2019.

ITEM 4 Summary of Material Change:

The Corporation announced listing on the Canadian Securities Exchange.

ITEM 5 Full Description of Material Change:

The Corporation announced it has received a receipt from the Alberta Securities Commission for the filing of its final non-offering long form prospectus on October 9, 2019. A copy of the prospectus is available under the Corporation's profile on SEDAR (www.sedar.com). All required listing documents have been filed with the Canadian Securities Exchange ("CSE") and the common shares of the Corporation are expected to commence trading on the CSE under the trading symbol "MXT" on October 24, 2019.

On October 9, 2019, the Corporation granted an aggregate of 375,000 stock options to a director of the Corporation exercisable on or before October 9, 2024, at an exercise price of \$0.08 per common share.

The following individuals comprise MedX's board of directors and management team: James M. Durward (President, CEO, Corporate Secretary and Director), G. Steven Price (Director), Dusan Kuzma (Director), Dwayne Vinck (Chief Financial Officer) and Neil A. Runions (Director).

James M. Durward, the Corporation's President and CEO, states "MedXtractor is experiencing significant sales growth and, unlike most cannabis-related operations, is currently generating positive cash flow from operations. When combined with a market capitalization far below its peers, MedXtractor offers significant potential upside for the cannabis investor."

In addition, the Corporation announces the filing of its unaudited interim condensed financial statements and management discussion and analysis for the six month period ended August 31, 2019. The filings are available for review on SEDAR (www.sedar.com).

ITEM 6 Reliance on subsection 7.1(2) or (3) of National Instrument 51-102:

Not Applicable.

ITEM 7 Omitted Information:

Not Applicable.

ITEM 8 Executive Officer:

Further information relating to this Material Change Report may be obtained from:

James M. Durward, President and Chief Executive Officer

Phone: (403) 689-3901

ITEM 9 Date of Report:

October 23, 2019